

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).474/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in CRLWP No. 1814/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RASHIDA KAMALUDDIN SYED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH SAHEBLAL MARADN (D) TH.LRS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Markand D.Adkar, Vijay Kumar and

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks confined to the question

whether the legal heirs could have continued with the complaint.

(MEERA HEMANT)

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER