

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).474/2006

RASHIDA KAMALUDDIN SYED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH SAHEBLAL MARADN (D) TH.LRS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 19/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Mr. Uday Kr. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhawan, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time has been granted to respondent No.1 to file counter, as pr
ayed for.

There is no representation for the petitioners.

List again on 21.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd