

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).474/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 15/12/2005 in CRLWP No. 1814/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RASHIDA KAMALUDDIN SYED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH SAHEBLAL MARADN (D) TH.LRS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 01/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

No. 2

Mr. Sushil Karanjakar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

for Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Makrand D. Adkar, learned counsel commenced his arguments at 12.20 p.m. and concluded at 2.10 p.m. Ms. Pooja Nanekar, learned counsel commenced her arguments at 2.10 p.m. and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Then Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, learned counsel replied for five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. Sushil Karanjakar, learned counsel made his submissions from 2.30 p.m. to 2.35 p.m. Mr. Makrand D. Adkar, learned counsel replied for five minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

Books referred: 1967(1) SCR 807

2006 (5) SCC 530

2004 (12) SCC 509