

Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.283 OF 2007 @

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Crl.) NO.474 OF 2006

Rashida Kamaluddin Syed & Anr.
ant(s)

..

Appell

Versus

Shaikh Saheblal Maradn (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr.
pondent(s)

..

Res

DATE : 02/03/2007

This matter was called on for pronouncement

of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the judgment
of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

Leave granted. The appeal is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]